RESOLUTION NO. 1

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lebanon that Ilda Unger be and she is hereby appointed to the office of City Recorder and Treasurer of the City of Lebanon for a period of one year beginning with January 1, 1951 terminating on December 31, 1951.

The officer hereby appointed shall perform the duties of City Recorder and Treasurer as provided for in the Charter of the City of Lebanon and shall be known as the recorder-treasurer of the City of Lebanon. Provided, however, that if at any time during her term of office the City Council deems it advisable to appoint an officer to perform the duties of the office of the Treasurer, after such appointment the officer appointed by this Resolution shall be known as the City Recorder and shall perform only the duties of the City Recorder.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 3rd day of January, 1951. I Judel